
Creation Prayer Requests for May 2025.  Thank you for praying!

Thursday, May 1 - Pray that Christian teachers will have wisdom and sensitivity to share God’s eternal truth with

questioning students as opportunities arise.

Friday, May 2 - “Pray for the peace of Jerusalem.”

(Psalm 122:6)  Pray not only for wisdom in defending themselves but that many Israelis will recognize Jesus Christ as

their long-awaited Messiah. 

Saturday, May 3 - Pray that Garry Miller (CSSI sec./treas.) will have divine wisdom and strength to carry on the work

God has given him to do.

Sunday, May 4 - Continue to pray God’s blessing and protection on your Pastor(s) and other pastors.  They are all

under constant spiritual attack.

Monday, May 5 - Ask God for guidance as CreationBC reorganizes its new resource center with a reduced inventory

of books and DVDs.

Tuesday, May 6 - Pray that the scientific evidence for creation will not be blocked by scientists that want to put forth

evolutionary ideas.

Wednesday, May 7 - Pray that the creation resources distributed by CSAA and the many other creation organizations

small and large, will be used by God to accomplish His purposes and bring Him glory.

Thursday, May 8 - Pray for continued health and strength for Vance and Korelei Nelson (CTM) as they continue

sharing the evidence showing the truthfulness of Genesis 1-11 and the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

Friday, May 9 - Pray for the Christian students on the college and university campuses, that they will not be fooled by

evolutionary teachings, that they will keep their faith, and talk about their Creator to the other students. (ACS)

Saturday, May 10 - Continue to pray for Calvin Smith, CEO of AiG-C as he speaks, writes, and records video

presentations.

Sunday, May 11 - MOTHER’S DAY.  Give thanks for all mothers but especially give God thanks for godly Mothers

who pray for their children and seek to train them up in the ways of the Lord.

Monday, May 12 - Pray for CMI-C’s staff; for health, and ongoing efficiency in their work.  Pray that their marriages

would be strong, and children would come to know Christ early and become equipped to think Christianly about all of

life.

Tuesday, May 13 - The Creation Research Society (CRS) it thankful for the prayers and support of many people.  Pray

with them that they can grow their membership and thus increase their outreach potential.

Wednesday, May 14 - Debbie Alspech (CSSI) says, “My prayer is that many more people would have their hearts and

minds open to the truth of God’s Word and the historic reliability of the Bible, and that from there they would come to

accept Jesus as their Lord and Savior.”

Thursday, May 15 - Ask God’s special protection and anointing on Dr. Randy Gulliuzza, President of the Institute for

Creation Research in Texas.

Friday, May 16 - Pray that God’s people will continue to support the work of Bryce Homes (UTT) in prayer and

financially.

Saturday, May 17 - Pray that the rapidly growing influence of social media “influencers” would proclaim The Truth in

spite of Satan’’s best efforts for deception.

Sunday, May 18 - Pray for God’s wisdom and strength to be on Youth Pastors and workers that they will be able to

properly help prepare young people to face the (mostly) ungodly world they are living in today.

Monday, May 19 - VICTORIA DAY.  How sad that our nation, once founded on solid Godly principles, has drifted

so far into secularism.  Pray for revival and a return to right living.

Tuesday, May 20 - Pray that God will hear and answer the heart-cry of Shirley Dahlgren (CSSI) as she seeks to serve

her Lord and Saviour.

Wednesday, May 21 - Request that God would guide the CreationBC directors as they organize a Fall speaking tour

with a creation guest speaker.

Thursday, May 22 - Pray for CMI-C’s Event Planners as they call churches to book their speakers; pray especially that

churches who have never had a creation speaker before would be open to having one.

Friday, May 23 - Pray for new, younger people to take up some of the responsibility in CSAA.

Saturday, May 24 - Thank God that the Southern Manitoba Prophecy Conference committee is continuing to sponsor

Creation radio programs on radio stations in MB.  Pray God’s anointing on this outreach that many people will be

drawn to the Saviour and strengthened in their walk with Him.

Sunday, May 25 - “Lord Jesus, we pray that Canada and other Western democracies, with upcoming elections, will

choose leaders who honor the Christian values upon which these nations were founded and have thrived.”

Monday, May 26 - Ask God to use the recording of Jonathan Nicol’s critique of the gap theory to bring souls to the

Truth. (ACS)

Tuesday, May 27 - Pray for individuals in churches struggling with God creating recently.  Pray that God would

connect them with information to help them understand and believe Biblical creation.  Pray that this would lead to a

love of God’s Word and an increased desire to study it. (CMI-C)

Wednesday, May 28 - Praise God that He is the ultimate ruler with ultimate power. (CTM)

Thursday, May 29 - The Alberta Home Education Association is holding its annual convention today through

Saturday in Red Deer with Kevin Swanson as keynote speaker.  Pray for the attendees as well as the exhibitors

including CSAA and CTM.

Friday, May 30 - Pray that the long-time ministry of senior Creationists like Dr. Gary and Mary Parker will continue to

have a godly influence on multitudes of people until the Lord returns.

Saturday, May 31 - Thank God the plans for the CSSI/ICM creation family camp August 17-22 are coming together

nicely.  Pray that all those God would want to attend the camp will be planning to do so.


